ALBERINO-PATCH
Alberino standard assembly P/Ns
Description
Order Number (Type designation, assembly length) Cable
ENF 1034392 Alberino SM PC/PC standard assembly, 3 m 9/125/1.6 mm, yellow
ENF 1034393 Alberino SM PC/PC standard assembly, 3 m 9/125/2.1 mm, yellow
ENF 1034394 Alberino SM PC/PC standard assembly, 3 m 9/125/2.4 mm, yellow
ENF 1034395 Alberino SM PC/PC standard assembly, 3 m 9/125/3.0 mm, yellow

Connector Housing & Plier P/Ns
Order Number Description
Housing types (Type designation, housing color)
DBA 1026408 E-2000™ MM PC with cap, beige
DBA 1031687 E-2000™ SM PC with cap, blue
DBA 1031688 E-2000™ SM APC with cap, green
DBA 1026428 SC MM PC with cap, beige
DBA 1008734 SC SM PC with cap, blue
DBA 1008735 SC SM APC with cap, green
DBA 1031683 FC PC  (key 2.14mm) with cap, black
DBA 1031684 FC APC  (key 2.14mm) with cap, black
DBA 1031686 FC APC  (key 2mm) with cap, red
DBA 1031695 ST™ PC with cap, black
DBA 1026429 SC MM PC without cap, beige
DBA 1035410 SC SM PC without cap, blue
DBA 1035472 SC SM APC without cap, green
DBA 1031682 FC PC  (key 2.14mm) without cap, black
DBA 1035473 FC APC  (key 2.14mm) without cap, black
DBA 1035474 FC APC  (key 2mm) without cap, red
DBA 1031696 ST™ PC without cap, black
Tools for housing assembly
GBA 1028799 Mounting pliers for PC and APC bodies (without adapters)
FBD 1028792 Adapter E-2000™ PC/APC for mounting pliers
FBD 1028788 Adapter SC PC/APC for mounting pliers
FBD 1028790 Adapter FC PC/APC for mounting pliers
FBD 1028791 Adapter ST PC for mounting pliers
Version 036